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How many CCRR professional development offerings did you Because of professional development offered at the CCRR...
attend in the last year?

41 Responses- 4 Empty

45 Responses

1-3 | gained useful ... 54%

| gained insight... 22%

More than 6
-— 2%

| was able to ne... 15%

None/ | learned new i... 10%

18%

13 () None () 4-6 ( Morethan6
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Please list any training topics that you would be interested in

attending and/or suggestions of potential facilitators or

collaborators:
27 Responses- 18 Empty
Data

Understanding Licensing better and a deeper dive into the
ethics and professionalism of being an Early childhood
educator. BC labour laws for ECE

Nutrition and support for families with limitations with it.

art, attachment, how to support families and create a village,
advocating for ece

How to open dayhome

Special needs support

Burn out in work, technology and children's development and
attention, and behaviour's

Make & take workshops, loose parts workshops(indoor-
outdoor), relaxation\mindfulness workshop for educators

Responses

The best time for me to attend workshops is:

67 Responses

Weekend

ng 5:30-7:30pm
33%

\Weekday evening 6:00-8:00p
33%

) Weekend ( Weekday evening 5:30-7:30pm ( Weekday evening 6:00-8:00pm



03005_West Kootenay CCRR Survey 2023

CCRR Lending Library: our library is accessible during regular What resources would you like to have available through the
hours of operation and by appointment outside regular hours. lending library?
45 Responses 28 Responses- 17 Empty
30
Data Responses
56% , . .
25 55% 53% To be honest | don’t really know what the lending library has to 1
offer
50%50%
0 45% 45% Having to worry if the kids be "too much kid" with items 1
39% . . .
36% science, more single items 1
15
Gross motor 1
24%
10 20% . - . . .
Sensory items for families to borrow/trial prior to purchasing 1
16%
5 1% VTech toys for special needs children. 1
0% 0%
0 0 More ite 1
o A— A—

Quality of ite...l regularly bo...I am able to a...The resource...Resource del... | would have too look through first. 1

(0 Disagree ( Agree ( Strongly agree



03005_West Kootenay CCRR Survey 2023

Outreach Services: We provide outreach delivery exchange
monthly within Nelson and as requested to all outlying
communities. Do you have ideas of how we could better provide
outreach to your program?

45 Responses

Data Responses
No 5
None 2

Is there a website or flyer that shows what you have available?
And delivery outside Nelson?

No, you're doing a great job! 1
Perhaps hire a designated person for this role? 1
Karen is great 1
Offer in Trail bc 1

I think it's a wonderful option and appreciate the support and

What is your role in the Early Years Sector?

45 Responses

rning Program (e.g. ECE, ECEA, RA, etc)
56%

\

" I provide services to ch
20%

actor of a Early Learning Program/
24%

() I work within a Early Learning Program (e.g. ECE, ECEA, RA, etc)
() lam an Owner or Director of a Early Learning Program
( | provide services to children and families in community
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Please share the program you are employed in (check all that
apply):
31Responses- 20 Empty

Licensed Group 3-5
48%

l

Other entries
'\ 6%

“~._ Registered License
ip Infant and Toddler .~ 3%
23%

\ Licensed Preschool
10%

\Licensed Multi-age Out of Home
10%

Please share the position you hold and your level of
training/education (check all that apply):

43 Responses- 20 Empty

Early Childhood Educator Certific
37%

/

Employee
16% ~

od Educator Assistant .-~
14%

Infant and Toddler Certificate
14%

Other entries
12%

\ Program Supervisor
7%
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Please share your average hourly wage BEFORE the ECE wage
enhancement:

25 Responses- 20 Empty

Data Responses
22 2
19 2
$20 2
27 2
25 2
$21 1
18.80 1

24 1

4N N4 4

What benefits are part of your employment (check all that
apply)?

69 Responses- 20 Empty

ledical and dental benefits

19%\

Paid sick days

26%
/

al development
16%

Other entries
13%

Paid time for programmin
prog 1302 \Paid vacation days

13%
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How long have you been in the field?

25 Responses- 20 Empty

Over 15 years
32%

/

4-9 years
28% ~

10-15 years
20%

1-3 years/
20%

() Overi5years () 4-9years ( 1-3 years 10-15 years

Do you have ideas of how the CCRR can better support your
work?

25 Responses- 20 Empty

Data Responses

No ideas at this time 1

I think the CCRR does incredible work. It feels like a

community of people who want to make the field of ece's and 1
families have the best- and most committed experience for

themselves and the children.

I would love to see more options for fun groups for kids or

facilitated story times. !
Support opening dayhome in trail 1
They are great! 1
Offer more support in house. 1
Do exactly what they are doing. They do a wonderful job! 1
Continuing on reaching out to our manager\centre for 1

lnavnina Aannmavhiinitiae Q. vanaiivanal
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Please share the program you are employed in (check all that Please share your average hourly wage BEFORE the ECE wage
apply): enhancement:
16 Responses- 34 Empty 11 Responses- 34 Empty
Data Responses

Licensed Group 3-5

/31% 22 2
Iti-age Out of Home
19% N 30.00 1
29 1
$28.50 1
Other entries
6% 27.91 1
p Infant and Toddler _~ 25 1
19%
\ Licensed School Age
13%
s $22/hour 1

Licensed Multi-age In Home
13% $23 1
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Please share the position you hold and your level of
training/education (check all that apply):

24 Responses- 34 Empty

Early Childhood Educator (

29%
/

Program Supervisor

25% ~_

Employee _~
0,
8% . Other entries
21%

Infant and Toddler Certificate /

. 8% - el
Inclusive Practices Certificat
8%

What benefits are part of your employment (check all that
apply)?
36 Responses- 34 Empty

d professional development

19%
\

Paid sick days

/ 25%

dental benefits
17%
Other entries

T %

\Paid vacation days
14%

Paid time for programming/
14%



03005_West Kootenay CCRR Survey 2023

How long have you been in the field? Do you have ideas of what the CCRR could offer that would
support to your work? i.e administration workshops; leadership;
interview templates...

11 Responses- 34 Empty

11 Responses- 34 Empty
10-15 years

36%
Data Responses

4 | feel like book keeping is daunting and | feel it's an area that
would be beneficial to brush up on.

Business courses, interview templates, budgeting 1
support/courses, special needs planning support.

Over 15 years more workshops around trauma informed practice, ADHD, and
27% S mental health and how they show up differently within
children and how to support patterns with the transition to
seeking supports.

Admin for payment from CCOF, CCFRI, ACCB can be
:Lé;years confusing... It would be nice to have a step-by-step guide
2 online for reference.... That way we wouldn't always have to
connect for questions.... Sure appreciate all the tremendous
support SZ has given us: exceptional!
1-3 years

18%
I would love a night with a bunch of directors to ask questions

about ccfri and all upcoming changes in the Ministry. 1
Recruiting and retaining brainstorming.

10-15 years Over 15 years 1-3 years 4-9 years Admin warkehane hnnk kaanina carvicae hiicinace nlan and
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Please share the position you hold and your level of
training/education (check all that apply):

13 Responses- 36 Empty

Strong Start Facilitator
15%

\

Early Years Program Pr«

/ 23%

Adult Certificate
15% ~

ducator Certificate
8%

Human Services Diploma / Other entries
8% 31%

Please share your average hourly wage BEFORE the ECE wage
enhancement:

9 Responses- 36 Empty

Data Responses
22.50 1
N/A 1
no wage enhancement for me 1
33.06 1
21 1
22 1
$34 1

N/a 1

bnr 4
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What benefits are part of your employment (check all that
apply)?
24 Responses- 36 Empty

Paid professional development
21%

\

Paid sick days

/ 21%

Other entries
b a
\None of the above

17%

dental benefits
17%

Paid vacation days /
17%

How long have you been in the field?

9 Responses- 36 Empty

10-15 years

56%\

Over 15 years
1%

1-3 yearsl
33%

() 10-15 years () 1-3years () Over15 years
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Do you have questions about CCRR services? Would you like the CCRR to attend your program connect with families and share information?
Please share ideas you have, so that we can connect with you in our fall/winter/spring planning!

9 Responses- 36 Empty

Data Responses
None. 1
No 1
Y'all are doing a great job and | am thrilled to be connected to you! 1
We love having you attend our program and hope you'll be able to continue doing so! Thank you! 1
Not at the moment. 1
Yes | will connect with them 1
Not at this moment. 1

Yes 1
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Thank You!
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